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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 620 380 385 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1889 1960 1900 2020 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 1842 2211 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 10 10 10 - - -
PG-Integrated 498 840 665 1080 1080 -
PG [6 Years Program(s)] 40 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 640 248 888 824 64 0 0 383 28 1 0 354
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 3556 2290 5846 5819 23 4 0 4223 1915 20 0 2288
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 1130 1252 2382 2183 196 3 0 1582 828 34 0 720
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 7 12 19 16 3 0 0 13 0 0 0 13
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 944 1010 1954 1923 26 5 0 892 614 0 0 278
PG [6 Year 57 114 171 171 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 131
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2019-20

430

250

2020-21

2021-22

216

123

215000(TWO LAKH
AND FIFTEEN
THOUSAND)

62




2020-21

430

225

2021-22

2022-23

214

127

243300(TWO LAKH
FORTY THREE
THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED)

87

2021-22

385

208

2022-23

2023-24

184

85

162000(ONE LAKH
SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND)

84

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

3850

1838

2019-20

69

2021-22

1661

1092

352000(THREE LAKH
AND FIFTY TWO
THOUSAND)

332

2019-20

3270

1815

2020-21

28

2022-23

1727

1322

382500(THREE LAKH
EIGHTY TWO
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED)

325

2020-21

2020

1745

2021-22

42

2023-24

1523

1116

243800(TWO LAKH
FORTY THREE
THIOUSAND EITGHT
HUNDRED)

314

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2020-21

2791

1338

2021-22

1214

728

411000(FOUR LAKH
AND ELEVEN
THOUSAND)

251

2021-22

2241

2129

2022-23

2007

1425

512700(FIVE LAKH
TWELVE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED)

273

2022-23

2211

1643

2023-24

1241

865

407600(FOUR LAKH
SEVEN THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED)

268

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2019-20

321

264

2020-21

2021-22

252

234

1320000(THIRTEEN
LAKH AND TWENTY
THOUSAND)

2020-21

265

263

2021-22

2022-23

259

254

1354600(THIRTEEN
LAKH FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED)

2021-22

10

2022-23

2023-24

1372900(THIRTEEN
LAKH SEVENTY TWO
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED)




PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

1080

653

2021-22

620

295

205000(TWO LAKH
AND FIVE
THOUSAND)

94

2018-19

1080

637

2022-23

604

261

216400(TWO LAKH
SIXTEEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED)

214

2019-20

1080

672

2023-24

375

190

206400(TWO LAKH
SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED)

127

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed graduates per selected for Higher
year the year annum(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2016-17 30 28 2021-22 26 23 925600(NINE LAKH 3
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND SIX
HUNDRED)
2017-18 30 29 2022-23 29 28 1015200(TEN LAKH 0
FIFTEEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED)
2018-19 30 30 2023-24 30 30 1125200(ELEVEN 0
LAKH TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24)
Total Students
Full Time 1754
Part Time 2998
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 317 312 303
Part Time 431 350 309
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)




Library

1798541 (SEVENTEEN LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE)

1300064 (THIRTEEN LAKH AND SIXTY FOUR)

2119467 (TWELVE LAKH NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN)

New Equipment for Laboratories

9241014 (NINETY TWO LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND AND
FOURTEEN)

10364313 (ONE CRORE THREE LAKH SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)

4801276 (FORTY EIGHT LAKH ONE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

29241914 (TWO CRORE NINETY TWO LAKH FORTY ONE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN)

49908739 (FOUR CRORE NINETY NINE LAKH EIGHT
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRY NINE)

6212344 (SIXTY TWO LAKH TWELVE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

6672556934 (SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN CRORE
TWENTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR)

5358440784 (FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE CRORE
EIGHTY FOUR LAKH FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)

5503042188 (FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY CRORE THIRTY
LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY EIGHT)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

304940134 (THIRTY CORE FORTY NINE LAKH FORTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR)

131807702 (THIRTEEN CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO)

147121634 (FOURTEEN CRORE SEVENTY ONE LAKH
TWENTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND THIRTY
FOUR)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2745878 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT)

2255988 (TWENTY TWO LAKH FIFTH FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)

2660952 (TWENTY SIX LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 39 17 46
Total no. of Funding Agencies 16 11 18
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 175222119 42236254 137008267

Amount Received in Words

SEVENTEEN CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKH TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN

FOUR CRORE TWENTY TWO LAKH THIRTY SIX
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR

THIRTEEN CRORE SEVENTY LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 211 136 136
Total no. of Client Organizations 60 35 44
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 121920209 64136837 79074800

Amount Received in Words

TWELVE CRORE NINTEEN LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED NINE

SIX CRORE FORTY ONE LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN

SEVEN CRORE NINETY LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND
AND EIGHT HUNDRED

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




Sustainability Details

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES
2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES
3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES
4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES
5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES
6.1. Has your institution taken initiative towards Clean Energy? NO

6.2. Has your institution taken initiative towards Waste Management? NO

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered 1183




