# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

**Government of India** 

## Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2025'

Institute Name: Annamalai University [IR-O-U-0443]

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	620	380	385	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1889	1960	1900	2020	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	1842	2211	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	10	10	10	-	-	-
PG-Integrated	498	840	665	1080	1080	-
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	40	30	30	30	30	30

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	640	248	888	824	64	0	0	383	28	1	0	354
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3556	2290	5846	5819	23	4	0	4223	1915	20	0	2288
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	1130	1252	2382	2183	196	3	0	1582	828	34	0	720
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	7	12	19	16	3	0	0	13	0	0	0	13
PG-Integrated	944	1010	1954	1923	26	5	0	892	614	0	0	278
PG [6 Year Program(s)]	57	114	171	171	0	0	0	131	0	0	0	131

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2019-20	430	250	2020-21	0	2021-22	216	123	215000(TWO LAKH AND FIFTEEN THOUSAND)	62

2020-21	430	225	2021-22	0	2022-23	214	127	243300(TWO LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED)	87
2021-22	385	208	2022-23	0	2023-24	184	85	162000(ONE LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND)	84

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	3850	1838	2019-20	69	2021-22	1661	1092	352000(THREE LAKH AND FIFTY TWO THOUSAND)	332
2019-20	3270	1815	2020-21	28	2022-23	1727	1322	382500(THREE LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)	325
2020-21	2020	1745	2021-22	42	2023-24	1523	1116	243800(TWO LAKH FORTY THREE THIOUSAND EITGHT HUNDRED)	314

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2020-21	2791	1338	2021-22	1214	728	411000(FOUR LAKH AND ELEVEN THOUSAND)	251
2021-22	2241	2129	2022-23	2007	1425	512700(FIVE LAKH TWELVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)	273
2022-23	2211	1643	2023-24	1241	865	407600(FOUR LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED)	268

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2019-20	321	264	2020-21	0	2021-22	252	234	1320000(THIRTEEN LAKH AND TWENTY THOUSAND)	8
2020-21	265	263	2021-22	0	2022-23	259	254	1354600(THIRTEEN LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED)	0
2021-22	10	7	2022-23	0	2023-24	6	6	1372900(THIRTEEN LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED)	0

## PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	1080	653	2021-22	620	295	205000(TWO LAKH AND FIVE THOUSAND)	94
2018-19	1080	637	2022-23	604	261	216400(TWO LAKH SIXTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)	214
2019-20	1080	672	2023-24	375	190	206400(TWO LAKH SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)	127

# PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	30	28	2021-22	26	23	925600(NINE LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED)	3
2017-18	30	29	2022-23	29	28	1015200(TEN LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	0
2018-19	30	30	2023-24	30	30	1125200(ELEVEN LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	0

#### **Ph.D Student Details**

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24)							
Total Students							
Full Time		1754					
Part Time		2998					
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22				
Full Time	317	312 303					
Part Time	431	350	309				

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							

Library	1798541 (SEVENTEEN LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE)	1300064 (THIRTEEN LAKH AND SIXTY FOUR)	2119467 (TWELVE LAKH NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN)
New Equipment for Laboratories	9241014 (NINETY TWO LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND AND FOURTEEN)	10364313 (ONE CRORE THREE LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)	4801276 (FORTY EIGHT LAKH ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	29241914 (TWO CRORE NINETY TWO LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN)	49908739 (FOUR CRORE NINETY NINE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRY NINE)	6212344 (SIXTY TWO LAKH TWELVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	6672556934 (SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN CRORE TWENTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR)	5358440784 (FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE CRORE EIGHTY FOUR LAKH FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)	5503042188 (FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY CRORE THIRTY LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	304940134 (THIRTY CORE FORTY NINE LAKH FORTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR)	131807702 (THIRTEEN CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO)	147121634 (FOURTEEN CRORE SEVENTY ONE LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND THIRTY FOUR)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2745878 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT)	2255988 (TWENTY TWO LAKH FIFTH FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)	2660952 (TWENTY SIX LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

## **Sponsored Research Details**

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	39	17	46
Total no. of Funding Agencies	16	11	18
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	175222119	42236254	137008267
Amount Received in Words	SEVENTEEN CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN	FOUR CRORE TWENTY TWO LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR	THIRTEEN CRORE SEVENTY LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	211	136	136
Total no. of Client Organizations	60	35	44
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	121920209	64136837	79074800
Amount Received in Words	TWELVE CRORE NINTEEN LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINE	SIX CRORE FORTY ONE LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN	SEVEN CRORE NINETY LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## **Sustainability Details**

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution?	YES
2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages?	YES
3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System?	YES
Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell?	YES
5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam?	YES
6.1. Has your institution taken initiative towards Clean Energy?	NO
6.2. Has your institution taken initiative towards Waste Management?	NO

## **Faculty Details**

Number of faculty members entered	1183
-----------------------------------	------